
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037005-2025 

Award

Suicide Prevention, intervention and postvention
service

CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037005

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05580e 

Published 3 July 2025, 9:57am

Scope 

Description

The provider is demonstrating significant impact in relation to Patient outcomes. They are a
trusted community resource whom have forged collaborative working practices with other
providers. Their work has recently been highly commended by the HSJ in terms of the
positive outcomes achieved for people and their families.

The Martin Gallier project works collaboratively with Wirral Liaison Psychiatry service, Home
Treatment Team Wirral and the crisis line to support people within the Wirral locality who
present to services in suicidal crisis. They deliver 1-1 interventions and group interventions as
clinically indicated. The contract for this service in the Wirral expires on the 31 March 2024.
It is proposed that this is extended for one year from that date and that the service is
expanded to include the entire CWP footprint for that period which will include West
Cheshire and Central and East Cheshire.

April 2025 to March 2026 at £375,000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037005-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037005-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Suicide Prevention, Intervention and Postvention
Service

Supplier

The Martin Gallier Project

Contract value

£375,000 excluding VAT

£375,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

3 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

8 months, 29 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85323000 - Community health services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

The Martin Gallier Project

57 New Chester Road



Page 4 to 5

Wirral

CH62 1AB

United Kingdom

Email: admin@gallierhouse.co.uk

Website: http://www.themartingallierproject.org

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Suicide Prevention, Intervention and Postvention Service

Contracting authority 

CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RXA

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZV-5874-HRZD

Countess of Chester, Health Park, Liverpool Road

Chester

CH2 1BQ

mailto:admin@gallierhouse.co.uk
http://www.themartingallierproject.org


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: cwp.contracts@nhs.net

Website: https://www.cwp.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cwp.contracts@nhs.net
https://www.cwp.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Suicide Prevention, Intervention and Postvention Service
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Martin Gallier Project

	Contracting authority
	CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-07-18T00:02:23+0100
	TCPDF




